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No.1 Name of DeOOli8ed. 

148 Tattersall, Eileen Margaret 
149 Taylor, Albert Victor 

150 Taylor, John Francis 
151 Thomasen, Victor James 
152 Thomson, James 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Reflidence. 

Auckland 
Christ()hurch, tem

porarily of Mel· 
bourne 

TeKowhai 
Taupiri .. 
Hamilton 

Occupation. 

Married woman 
Builder 

Dat.. 
of 

Death. 

27/8/36_ 
16/8/36 

28/4/36 
23/7/36 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~~t ... te. 
Testate. 

1867 

153 Tilley, John William Stuckey 
154 Trask, Vincent Herbert 

Fordell, Wanganui 
Auckland 

Farmer 

Retired farmer 

Aocou~tant 
Farmer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Seaman 
Retired farmer 
Housewife .. 
Labourer 
Settler 
Spinster .. 
Widow 

6/9/36 
30/8/36 
19/9/36 
25/8/36 
31/8/36 
20/8/36 

155 Treanor, William .. 
156 Triphook, May Lilian 
157 Tucker, William .. 
158 Tuelv, Julia Ellen 
159 Tulloch, Thomas John 
160 Tunks, Allred Francis 
161 Turner, Emily Selina 
162 Vercoe, Richard .. 
163 Vickers, Edward 
164 Watson, Sarah Maud 
165 Watt, Annie 
166 Wederell, Anoie .. 
167 Westlake, Eliza beth Esther 
168 Whitmore, Hugo Charles .. 
169 Willett, Albert Edward 
170 Williamson, Thomas 
171 Wilson, Murdoch McLeod .. 
172 Wyatt, Walter .. 

Eltham .. 
Auckland 
Ohakune 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Rangiora 
Blenheim 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

" Riverton 
New Plymouth 
Napier .. 
Christchurch 

Married woman 
Widow 
Merchant .. 
Retired storekeeper 
Artillt 
Private hotel keeper 
Retired bricklayer 

9/9/36 
3/9/36 

21/9/36 
19/8/36 
8/8/36 

12/9/36 
4/6/17 
9/9/36 

17/8/36 
27/7/36 
29/8/36 
28/8/26 
19/8/36 
28/8/36 
18/9/36 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~state. 
Testate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd October, 1936. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Pru.Bt OjJice Act, 1908, and ita Ame1Ulmems.-Electilm to administer E8tates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Publio Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased who.se names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.1 , , 
Name. 

1 Beecroft, Leah . 
2 Bowden, Henry Ge orge 

3 Cranwell, Ellen E 
4 Crichton, Alick . 
5 Davidson, Janet 

lizabeth 

elyn 6 Garrick, Anoie Ev 
7 Larkin, Julia 
8 Macauley, Michae 
9 Roddan, Jessie . 

I 

abeth 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 10 Sparks, Olive Eliz 
11 Tilley,John Willia 
12 Treanor, William 

mStuckey .. 
13 Triphook, May Lillia n .. 

Occupation. 

Widow .. 
Retired painter and 

paperhanger 
Married woman 
Rabbiter .. 
Spinster .. 
Married woman 
Widow .. 
Teamster .. 
Widow .. 

R~tired drover 
.. 
.. 

Farmer .. 
Widow .. 

Residence. Date Election' Te.tat.. or Stamp Office Date I I 
of Death. I lIIed. t Inwtat... concerned. 

Christchurch . . 14/9/36 2/lO/36 Intestate Christchurch. 

" 
.. ~ 11/9/36 2/10/36 Testate " 

i 25/6/34 Washdyke .. 2/10/36 Intestate --
Christchurch .. 9/9/36 2/10/36 

Tesi;.te 
,. 

Napie~ 
.. 13/9/36 2/10/31\ 

WeJ:Iin'gton. .. 12/9/36 2/10/36 Intestate 
Sutherlands .. 13/9/36 2/10/36 Testate Christchurch. 
Clive .. 13/8/36 2/10/36 Intestate Napier. 
Rotorua, formerly 6/9/36 2/10/36 Testate Auckland. 

Wellington 
Wellington .. I 8/8/36 2/10/36 Intestate Wellington. 
Fordell, Wanganui, 30/8/36 2/10/36 Testate 

New Plymouth. Eltham, formerly ! 25/8/36 2/10/36 " Okaiawa 
.. I 31/8/36 Auckland 2/10/36 Intestate Auckland. 

I 
-- --- - -- --- ------ -._---- - --

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th October, 1936. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT O1r AsSETS AND LaBILITIES OF TIlE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, pTH OOTOBEB, 1936. 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(e) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currenoies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. 
1,500,000 0 

11,295,354 10 

3,825,856 4 
7.179.88810 

130,559 10 

d. 
0 
0 

8 
2 
7 

7. Reserve- £ s_ d. 
(a) Gold 2,801,78810 0 
(b) Sterling exohange ]6,646,102 7 5 

. (e) Gold exohange 
8. Subsidiary coin .. 168,950 2 10 
9. DilJcouuts-

(a) Commercial &TId agrioultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

102,528 4 9 (a) To the State or State undertakings-

£24,034,187 0 2 

(]) Dairy Industry Account 1,464,461 9 I 
(2) For other purposes 700,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,186,244 4 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 66,640 6 9 

£24,034,187 0 2 

Proportion of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand -liabilities, 86·698 per cent. 
W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Aooountant. 


