THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
48	Tattersall, Eileen Margaret		Auckland .		Married woman	27/8/36	Intestate.
49	Taylor, Albert Victor	••	Christchurch, tem porarily of Me		Builder	16/8/36	Testate.
		•	bourne	- 1	!		
50	Taylor, John Francis		Te Kowhai .		Farmer	28/4/36	,,
51	Thomasen, Victor James				,,	23/7/36	Intestate.
52	Thomson, James				Retired farmer	6/9/36	Testate.
53	Tilley, John William Stuckey		Fordell, Wanganu	ıi	,,	30/8/36	,,
54	Trask, Vincent Herbert			٠.	Accountant	19/9/36	,,
55	Treanor, William				Farmer	25/8/36	_ ,,
56	Triphook, May Lilian			• •	Widow	31/8/36	Intestate.
57	Tucker, William	• •			Farmer	20/8/36	Testate.
58	Tuely, Julia Ellen	• •		• •	Spinster	9/9/36	,,
59	Tulloch, Thomas John	• •		٠ ٠	Seaman	3/9/36	,,
60	Tunks, Alfred Francis	• •		٠٠	Retired farmer	21/9/36	,,
61	Turner, Emily Selina	• •		٠ ٠	Housewife	19/8/36	- ,,,
62	Vercoe, Richard			• •	Labourer	8/8/36	Intestate.
63	Vickers, Edward	• •		• •	Settler	12/9/36	Testate.
64	Watson, Sarah Maud			• •	Spinster	4/6/17	Intestate.
65	Watt, Annie			٠٠	Widow	9/9/36	Testate.
66	Wederell, Annie			• •	Married woman	17/8/36	••
67	Westlake, Elizabeth Esther		Auckland .	• •	Widow	27/7/36	,,
68	Whitmore, Hugo Charles			٠٠	Merchant	29/8/36	,,
69	Willett, Albert Edward			٠٠	Retired storekeeper	28/8/26	,,
70	Williamson, Thomas			٠٠ ا	Artist	19/8/36	٠,٠
71	Wilson, Murdoch McLeod			• •	Private hotel keeper	28/8/36	Intestate.
172	Wyatt, Walter		Christchurch .		Retired bricklayer	18/9/36	Testate.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd October, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
1	Beecroft, Leah	Widow	Christchurch	14/9/36	2/10/36	Intestate	Christchurch.	
2	Bowden, Henry George	Retired painter and paperhanger		11/9/36	2/10/36	Testate	,,	
3	Cranwell, Ellen Elizabeth	Married woman	Washdyke	25/6/34	2/10/36	Intestate	·	
4	Crichton, Alick	Rabbiter	Christchurch	9/9/36	2/10/36	,,	,.	
5	Davidson, Janet	Spinster	,,	13/9/36	2/10/36	Testate	,,	
6	Garrick, Annie Evelyn	Married woman	Napier	12/9/36	2/10/36	Intestate	Wellington.	
7	Larkin, Julia	Widow	Sutherlands	13/9/36	2/10/36	Testate	Christchurch.	
8	Macauley, Michael	Teamster	Clive	13/8/36	2/10/36	Intestate	Napier.	
9	Roddan, Jessie	Widow	Rotorua, formerly	6/9/36	2/10/36	Testate	Auckland.	
	,		Wellington		, ,			
10	Sparks, Olive Elizabeth	,,	Wellington	8/8/36	2/10/36	Intestate	Wellington.	
11	Tilley, John William Stuckey	Retired drover	Fordell, Wanganui	30/8/36	2/10/36	Testate	,,	
12	Treanor, William	Farmer	Eltham, formerly Okaiawa	25/8/36	2/10/36	,,	New Plymouth.	
13	Triphook, May Lillian	Widow	Auckland	31/8/36	2/10/36	Intestate	Auckland.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th October, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 5TH OCTOBER, 1936.

morbin, pin octobin, 1000												
Liabilities.						Assets.						
			£	s.	d.	7.	Reserve— £ s. c	ı.				
1. General Reserve Fund	• •		1,500,000	0	0	ì	(a) Gold 2,801,788 10	0				
2. Bank-notes	• •	• •	11,295,354	10	0		(b) Sterling exchange 16,646,102 7	5				
3. Demand liabilities—							(c) Gold exchange					
(a) State	• •		3,825,856		8		Subsidiary coin 168,950 2 1	.0				
(b) Banks	• •		7,179.888		2	9.	Discounts—					
(c) Other			130,559	10	7	i	(a) Commercial and agricultural					
4. Time deposits	• •					ŀ	bills					
5. Liabilities in currencies	other	than					(b) Treasury and local-body bills					
New Zealand currency						10.	Advances—					
6. Other liabilities	Other liabilities 102,528				9	Ì	(a) To the State or State undertakings—					
							(1) Dairy Industry Account 1,464,461 9	1				
						Ĭ		0				
							(b) To other public authorities					
							(c) Other					
							Investments 2,186,244 4	I				
							Bank buildings					
						13.	Other assets 66,640 6	9				
			494 094 105				COA OBA 107 O	_				
			£24,034,187	0	z		£24,034,187 0	z				
					-	ı		_				

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, $86 \cdot 698$ per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accountant.